
GORESWAR COLLEGE

ACADEMIC CALENDAR : 2018-2019

(AUGUST-2018 TO JULY 2019)

Month

&Year

Total

working

Days

No.of

total

Class

Class

Days

and

Dates

Sundays Holidays Academic and other activities

August,

2018

23 days 23 days 1-4,

6-11

13-14

16-18

20-21

24-25

27-30

5

12

19

26

15-Independence Day

22-23-Id-uz-Zuha

31-Tithi of Sri

Madhab Dev.

Commencement of Odd Semester

Classes from 1st August

2- Orientation Programme for

Newly admitted students

Freshment Social to be completed

by 3rd week

29- Observation of College

Foundation Day

September

,

2018

22 days 22 days 1

4-8

10

12-15

17-18

20-22

24-29

2

9

16

23

30

3-Janmastami

11-Tithi of Sri Manta

Sankar Dev

19- Janmotsav of Sri

Manta Sankar Dev

5- Teachers’ Day Celebration

17-Observation of Biswakarma

Puja

24- Observation of NSS Day

Sessional Examination to be held

without hampering normal classes

Guest Lecture/Students Seminars

to be held during 3rd week

October,

2018

17 days 17 days 1

3-6

8-13

25-27

29-31

7

14

21

28

2- Gandhi Jayanti

15-24- Durga Puja/

/Laxmi Puja/

Kati Bihu

Students Union Election of the

College within three months of

completion of the admission

Departmental Field trips to be

completed within 2nd week of

October

November

,

2018

20 days 20 days 1-3

5

8-10

12

14-15

17

19-22

26-30

4

11

18

25

6-7- Kali Puja and

Diwali

13- Chat Puja

16- Bodo Sahitya

Sabha Establishment

Day

23-Guru Nanak’s

Birth Day

24-Lachit Diwas

Faculty Exchange Programme

during last week of November.

5-Observation of Death

Anniversary of Bharat Ratna Dr.

Bhupen Hajarika

End Semester Exam for Odd

Semester

Release of College Magazine

during 2nd week of Nov.

December,

2018

19 days 19 days 1

3-8

10-15

17-22

2

9

16

23

30

2- Asom Divas

(Sukafa Diwas)

25- Christmas day

23-31-WinterVacation

1-Observation of World Aids Day

End Semester Exam for Odd

Semester be completed by 15

December.

Commencement of Even semester

classes from 17th December.

End Semester and WinterVacation

during 23rd December 2018 to 16th



January 2019

Month

&Year

Total

working

Days

No.of

total

Class

Class

Days

and

Dates

Sundays Holidays Academic and other activities

January,

2019

12 days 12 days 17-19

21-25

28-31

6

13

20

27

1-12-Winter Vacation

14-16-Magh Bihu

26-Republic Day

Semester Break till 12th January

17-Observation of Silpi Diwas.

22-Observation of Bathou Puja

College Week to be held during last

week of January to first week of

February

February,

2019

24 days 24 days 1-2

4-9

11-16

18-23

25-28

3

10

17

24

10-Bodoland Accord

Day

10- Saraswati Puja

10-Observation of Saraswati Puja

28- Observation of National

Science Day

March,

2019

23 days 23 days 1-2

4-9

11-16

18-20

23

25-30

3

10

17

24

31

4-Shivratri

21-22- Dol-Yatra

Sessional Examinations for Even

Semester to be conducted within

3rd week without affecting the

normal class routine.

8-Observation of International

Women’s Day

April,

2019

22 days 22 days 1-6

8-13

17-20

22-27

29-30

7

14

21

28

14-16-Bohag Bihu

19- Good Friday

Field Study of various Departments

to be completed by 1st week of

April without hampering normal

classes.

Even semester practical

examinations.

May, 2019 25 days 25 days 2-4

6-11

13-17

20-25

27-31

5

12

19

26

1-May Day

18- Buddha Purnima

End Semester theory exam.

Exam. for semester 2nd and 6th will

be held in 1st phase and for semester

4th will be held in 2nd stage as per

Gauhati University notification.

June, 2019 23 days 23 days 1

3-4

7-8

10-15

17-22

24-29

2

9

16

23

30

5-6-Id-ul-Fitre 5-Observation of World

Environment Day

Commencement of 3rd and 5th

Semester Classes from 1st June

Admission process to the 1st

Semester of TDC classes to be

completed within two weeks of

declaration of HS results

21- Observation of International

Yoga Day

July,2019 --------- --------- Summer Vacation Summer Vacation

(1st July to 31st July)

Note:

 The Departments will organize academic activities such as Seminar/ Group Discussion etc. for

the students as per the schedule time mentioned in the college calendar.

 Different Cells will organize activities without hampering normal classes.

 Holidays are subject to change as per GU/Govt. notification.

Sd/

Dr.Nayan Kalita. Mr.Jadab Ch.Goswami.
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