## GORESWAR COLLEGE



## ACADEMIC CALENDAR : 2018-2019 (AUGUST-2018 TO JULY 2019)

Month	Total	No.of	Class	Sundays	Holidays	Academic and other activities
&Year	working Days	total Class	Days and Dates		, and the second	
August, 2018	23 days	23 days	1-4, 6-11 13-14 16-18 20-21 24-25 27-30	5 12 19 26	15-Independence Day 22-23-Id-uz-Zuha 31-Tithi of Sri Madhab Dev.	Commencement of Odd Semester Classes from 1st August 2- Orientation Programme for Newly admitted students  Freshment Social to be completed by 3 <sup>rd</sup> week  29- Observation of College Foundation Day
September	22 days	22 days	1	2	3-Janmastami	5- Teachers' Day Celebration
2018			4-8 10 12-15 17-18 20-22 24-29	9 16 23 30	11-Tithi of Sri Manta Sankar Dev 19- Janmotsav of Sri Manta Sankar Dev	17-Observation of Biswakarma Puja 24- Observation of NSS Day Sessional Examination to be held without hampering normal classes Guest Lecture/Students Seminars to be held during 3 <sup>rd</sup> week
October, 2018	17 days	17 days	1 3-6 8-13 25-27 29-31	7 14 21 28	2- Gandhi Jayanti 15-24- Durga Puja/ /Laxmi Puja/ Kati Bihu	Students Union Election of the College within three months of completion of the admission  Departmental Field trips to be completed within 2 <sup>nd</sup> week of October
November, 2018	20 days	20 days	1-3 5 8-10 12 14-15 17 19-22 26-30	4 11 18 25	6-7- Kali Puja and Diwali 13- Chat Puja 16- Bodo Sahitya Sabha Establishment Day 23-Guru Nanak's Birth Day 24-Lachit Diwas	Faculty Exchange Programme during last week of November. 5-Observation of Death Anniversary of Bharat Ratna Dr. Bhupen Hajarika  End Semester Exam for Odd Semester  Release of College Magazine during 2 <sup>nd</sup> week of Nov.
December, 2018	19 days	19 days	1 3-8 10-15 17-22	2 9 16 23 30	2- Asom Divas (Sukafa Diwas) 25- Christmas day 23-31-WinterVacation	1-Observation of World Aids Day  End Semester Exam for Odd Semester be completed by 15 December. Commencement of Even semester classes from 17 <sup>th</sup> December.  End Semester and WinterVacation during 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2018 to 16th

						January 2019
Month &Year	Total working Days	No.of total Class	Class Days and Dates	Sundays	Holidays	Academic and other activities
January, 2019	12 days	12 days	17-19 21-25 28-31	6 13 20 27	1-12-Winter Vacation 14-16-Magh Bihu 26-Republic Day	Semester Break till 12 <sup>th</sup> January  17-Observation of Silpi Diwas. 22-Observation of Bathou Puja  College Week to be held during last week of January to first week of February
February, 2019	24 days	24 days	1-2 4-9 11-16 18-23 25-28	3 10 17 24	10-Bodoland Accord Day 10- Saraswati Puja	10-Observation of Saraswati Puja 28- Observation of National Science Day
March, 2019	23 days	23 days	1-2 4-9 11-16 18-20 23 25-30	3 10 17 24 31	4-Shivratri 21-22- Dol-Yatra	Sessional Examinations for Even Semester to be conducted within 3 <sup>rd</sup> week without affecting the normal class routine.  8-Observation of International Women's Day
April, 2019	22 days	22 days	1-6 8-13 17-20 22-27 29-30	7 14 21 28	14-16-Bohag Bihu 19- Good Friday	Field Study of various Departments to be completed by 1 <sup>st</sup> week of April without hampering normal classes.  Even semester practical examinations.
May, 2019	25 days	25 days	2-4 6-11 13-17 20-25 27-31	5 12 19 26	1-May Day 18- Buddha Purnima	End Semester theory exam.  Exam. for semester 2 <sup>nd</sup> and 6 <sup>th</sup> will be held in 1 <sup>st</sup> phase and for semester 4 <sup>th</sup> will be held in 2 <sup>nd</sup> stage as per Gauhati University notification.
June, 2019	23 days	23 days	1 3-4 7-8 10-15 17-22 24-29	2 9 16 23 30	5-6-Id-ul-Fitre	5-Observation of World Environment Day  Commencement of 3 <sup>rd</sup> and 5 <sup>th</sup> Semester Classes from 1 <sup>st</sup> June  Admission process to the 1st Semester of TDC classes to be completed within two weeks of declaration of HS results  21- Observation of International Yoga Day
July,2019					Summer Vacation	Summer Vacation (1st July to 31st July)

## Note:

- > The Departments will organize academic activities such as Seminar/ Group Discussion etc. for the students as per the schedule time mentioned in the college calendar.
- ➤ Different Cells will organize activities without hampering normal classes.
- ➤ Holidays are subject to change as per GU/Govt. notification.

IQAC, Coordinator Goreswar College Principal i/c Goreswar College